
 

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

 

 

Information Governance 

Robert Dolan House 

9 Alie Street 

London 

E1 8DE 

 

Email elft.foi@nhs.net   
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11 July 2023 

 
Our reference: FOI DA4758 
 
 
I am responding to your request for information received 24 May 2023. I am sorry for the delay in 
responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information 
Act 2000. 
 
I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate 
to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Keshia Harvey 
Information Governance Manager 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the Trust’s response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal 
review of this decision.  
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner 
for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:  
 
Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
 
Tel: 0303 123 1113 
Web: www.ico.org.uk   
 
Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East 
London NHS Foundation Trust.  Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention 

 

 

  

mailto:elft.foi@nhs.net
https://www.elft.nhs.uk/
http://www.ico.org.uk/


 

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

Request:  Please can you provide the total amount spent on agency temporary staff for 
the following financial periods and in the following categories:  
Doctors 
Nurses 
AHPs 
HCAs 
For financial year 2021/22 and 
Financial year 2022/23 broken down in quarters 

 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Staff 
Group 

Total agency 
spend for 
2021/22 and 
2022/23 

Financial 
year 21/22 

Quarter 1 
22/23 

Quarter 2 
22/23 

Quarter 3 
22/23 

Quarter 4 
22/23 

Doctors    
20,705,252.77  

   
10,981,539.71  

      
1,769,337.70  

  
2,322,400.84  

  
2,412,367.67  

  
3,219,606.85  

Nurses    
23,747,353.85  

   
11,640,250.64  

      
2,951,605.18  

  
2,922,040.47  

  
3,017,414.95  

  
3,216,042.61  

AHPs       
8,927,042.46  

      
4,574,974.94  

      
1,046,269.69  

  
1,121,791.28  

      
966,296.22  

  
1,217,710.33  

HCAs       
2,197,284.98  

         
750,042.19  

         
328,926.32  

      
447,053.66  

      
480,827.86  

      
190,434.95  

 


