

Information Governance Robert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London E1 8DE

Email <u>elft.foi@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>https://www.elft.nhs.uk</u>

11 July 2023

Our reference: FOI DA4758

I am responding to your request for information received 24 May 2023. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Harvey

Keshia Harvey Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention



We promise to work together creatively to: learn 'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality of life and continuously improve our services. Request: Please can you provide the total amount spent on agency temporary staff for the following financial periods and in the following categories: Doctors Nurses AHPs HCAs For financial year 2021/22 and Financial year 2022/23 broken down in quarters

Answer: Please see table below:

Staff Group	Total agency spend for 2021/22 and 2022/23	Financial year 21/22	Quarter 1 22/23	Quarter 2 22/23	Quarter 3 22/23	Quarter 4 22/23
Doctors						
	20,705,252.77	10,981,539.71	1,769,337.70	2,322,400.84	2,412,367.67	3,219,606.85
Nurses						
	23,747,353.85	11,640,250.64	2,951,605.18	2,922,040.47	3,017,414.95	3,216,042.61
AHPs						
	8,927,042.46	4,574,974.94	1,046,269.69	1,121,791.28	966,296.22	1,217,710.33
HCAs						
	2,197,284.98	750,042.19	328,926.32	447,053.66	480,827.86	190,434.95

